 200 SERIES AISI
THREADED VALVES
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2THREADED VALVESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
THREADED VALVES
MECAIR - 200 SERIES AISI

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS – SOLENOID
CONSTRUCTION FEATURES – VALVE
HOW TO ORDER
FLUIDS Filtered air and oil free
DIAPHRAGM Standard
NBR: −20°C/+80°C
Viton: −29°C/+232°C
FDA
PTFE/Gylon:
−268°C/+260°C
EPDM: −20°C/+120°C
PRESSURE RANGE From 0.5 to 7.5 bar
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
MODEL PORT
SIZE Ø
NO.
DIAPH.
PRESSURE RANGE (BAR) WEIGHT
KG
COIL KV CV
MIN. MAX.
VXP208 1” 1 0.5 7.5 1.13 Yes 21 24.4
VXP212 1½” 1 0.5 7.5 2.67 Yes 37 43.0
VXM208 1” 1 0.5 7.5 0.85 No 21 24,4.
VXM212 1½” 1 0.5 7.5 2.39 No 37 43.0
* Note this is a dual voltage solenoid.
VXM/VXP  2 08  110/50
Voltage and frequency required
Valve connection diameter
• 08 = 1”
• 12 = 1½”
Part Number Code:
Valve
 P VXP – with integral pilot
 M VXM – without pilot
2
“200 Series”
3THREADED VALVESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
THREADED VALVES
MECAIR - 200 SERIES AISI
DIMENSIONS (MM)
VXP 208 - 212
VXM 208 - 212
MODEL Ø A B C D E F WEIGHT
KG
MODEL E Ø L WEIGHT
KG
PRESSURE RANGE (BAR) NO.
DIAPH.MIN. MAX.
VXP208 1” 52 90 23 135 74 1.13 VXM208 60 1/8” 0.85 0.5 7.5 1
VXP212 1½” 72 130 31 60 135 2.67 VXM212 85 1/8” 2.39 0.5 7.5 1
4THREADED VALVESMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
THREADED VALVES
MECAIR - 200 SERIES AISI
SPARE PARTS
VXP 208 - 212	 VXM 208 - 212
STANDARD VERSION
POS. DESCRIPTION CODE
1
a) Solenoid* a) KIT SLB8*
b) Pilot group complete with fixing screws b) KIT ESL8
c) DIN connector PG9 EN175301-803 IP65 c) KIT PLG9
POS DESCRIPTION CODE
VXM/VXP208 VXM/VXP212
4 Top cover KIT M110090 KIT M110096
5 Diaphragm KIT DB18/G-I
KIT DB18VI (VITON)
KIT DB112i
KIT DB112VI/S (VITON)
2 Valve body KIT M100209 KIT M100216
* Specify voltage and frequency.
MECAIR SRL
VIA BERTACCIOLA, 50, 20813 BOVISIO MASCIAGO (MB), ITALY   WWW.GOYENMECAIR.PENTAIR.COM
Note: The information and data contained in this document are based on our general experience and are believed to be correct. They are given in good faith